101457205 US-14-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOTe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

meu

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

	ARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date Month Day Year Uly 6 7000 Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Nonveying Party	Other
Name Robert M. Lee	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year July 6 7000
Formerly 8555 Dierginer Rd, Reno	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark it additional frames of receiving parties attended
Name Sierra Expeditions Ltd.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 970 Icehouse Ave., Sparks,	NV 89431
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	011
5000 THEFTHE AMMATER TANK	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 (40.00 QP 50.00 QP	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0899

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	lepresentative N	lame and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party	anly.	
Name	Sierra Expedi	tions, Ltd.				
Address (line 1)	970 Icehouse	Avenue, Sparks, NV	89431			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (775) 329-22	282	
Name	Kirstin M. Ja	hn, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	565 California Avenue, Reno, NV 89509					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the att achments.	ached conveyance o	iocument ———	# 2	
Trademark	Application Nur	nber(s) or Registration	on Number(s)		tional numbers attached	
		n Number <u>or</u> the Registration Ni	mber (DO NOT ENTER E Redi	stration Numb	er(s)	
Tra	demark Applicatio	n Number(s)	1704398	1753303	1768138	
				L		
Number of	Properties En	ter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 3		
Fee Amous		Amount for Properties		1): \$ 90.00		

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kirstin M. Jahn, Esq. Date Signed

Enclosed X

Deposit Account

Fee Amount

Method of Payment: **Deposit Account**

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0900

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>				
residing at 8555 Dieringer Drive Reno, NV 8951 organized and existing under the laws of the Stat Icehouse Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431.	00, this assignment is between Robert M. Lee, 1 and Sierra Expeditions, Ltd., a corporation e of Nevada, having a place of business at 970			
	of the trademarks, shown in Exhibit A, and			
WHEREAS, Sierra Expeditions Ltd. is de A.	sirous of acquiring said trademarks in Exhibit			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of a (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration acknowledged, Robert M. Lee does hereby sell, as Ltd. the entire right, title, and interest in and to sai good will of the business in connection with which past infringement of said mark.	ssign, and transfer unto said Sierra Expeditions			
	ROBERT M. LEE ROBERT M. LEE			
On the Le day of July, 2000 before me a be the person identified herein and who executed the	appeared ROBERT M. LEE, known to me to the foregoing instrument in my presence.			
STATE OF NEVADA) :	Stacia McCoy Notary Public			
STACIA MCCOY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 97-0055-2 My Appt. Expires Feb 10, 2001	SIERRA EXPEDITIONS, LTD. ROBERT M. LEE, PRESIDENT			
On the <u>lo</u> day of <u>luly</u> , 2000 before me a be the person identified herein and who executed the	ppeared ROBERT M. LEE, known to me to ne foregoing instrument in my presence.			
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF WASHOE)	Stacia Macay Notary Public			
COUNTY OF WHOMOS A				

STACIA MCCOY

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 97-0055-2

My Appt. Expires Feb 10, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0901

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	CLASSES
TOPOLINO	1704398	42
TOPOLINO	1753303	25
TOPOLINO	1768138	28

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/14/2000 REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0902